| When you authorized this work, you indicated that the value conclusion would | 

serve as a benchmark for listing and negotiating the sale of the subject 

A property. The enclosed report has concluded that the most probable selling 

o price of Pyare Square on October 1, 1981, is 

q ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,300,000). 

- This conclusion assumes that the buyer will execute an equity cash sale for 

| the property as a condition for securing an industrial revenue bond (IRB) 

a issue to fund 100% of the renovation cost at 12% interest over a 20-year 

term. Communications with Shorewood Village public officials indicate that